AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR A PUBLIC
RELATIONS, MARKETING, AND COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANT
FOR WEBER COUNTY

This is an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement for a Public Relations,
Marketing, and Communications Consultant for Weber County (“Agreement”) made by and
between Weber County, a body corporate and politic of the State of Utah, (“County”), and the
The Dicio Group (“Dicio”) with its principle place of business located at 10 West 100 South
#611, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County entered into an Agreement with Dicio to serve as a non-exclusive,
full-service branding, marketing, media, and communications consultant for the County effective
the 28™ day of August, 2018; and

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic it has become necessary to increase
community outreach regarding available economic relief through the CARES Act; and

WHEREAS, it has also become necessary to increase community education about
available COVID-19 vaccines and to assist residents with scheduling vaccination appointments;
and

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows Dicio to perform additional work in accordance with
the hourly compensation amounts specified in Exhibit A of the original agreement through a
written amendment; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to authorize Dicio to now
receive up to $225,000 annually as compensation for the remainder of Agreement’s term;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The County may pay Dicio up to $225,000 annually for the remainder of the
Agreement’s term, which is July 31, 2021.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

[Signatures on following pages]

Pg. 1 — Amendment to DICIO Contract



APPROVED this ___day of May, 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF WEBER COUNTY

By
James H. “Jim” Harvey, Chair

Commissioner Harvey voted
Commissioner Froerer voted
Commissioner Jenkins voted

ATTEST:

Ricky Hatch, CPA
Weber County Clerk/Auditor

Pg. 2 — Amendment to DICIO Contract



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE DICIO GROUP

Dated this | Q day of May, 2021.
By&/l ) C ’Mh

Dieid Group

State of Utah )
) ss:
County of Weber )

On the lfé day OW é%i 4 , 2021 appeared before me Sasha Clarke, personally

known to me (or proved to me on tle/basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her capacity as a duly appointed representative and agent of The Dicio Group.

/ﬁﬂf [A&%Jée- ( %7/ S

Notary Public (

KIMBERLEY A RHODES

P \2\ NOTARY PUBLIC ® STATE of UTAH

B3, )} commssionNo. 717378
/5% cOMM. EXP. 04-23-2025

Pg. 3 — Amendment to DICIO Contract



